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“Trust in the Lord with all your heart and lean not

on your own understanding; In all your ways

acknowledge him, and he will make your paths straight”

— Proverbs 3:5-6

Introduction

Wisdom and discernment seem to be in short supply in a

time when we need an overabundance. We have a place to start

looking for wisdom and it’s the Book of Wisdom, Proverbs. Over

the next five weeks we are going to read a Proverb a day which in

itself is a piece of wisdom. 

The Book of Proverbs is mainly a collection of sayings of

Solomon but contain others which have unnamed authors and

some authors identified. We have an opportunity to learn equally

from all of them.

Practically speaking, wisdom can be defined as

understanding how to apply the knowledge attained. When the

word discernment is added to the conversation, we begin to

understand our knowledge in terms of how to apply knowledge and

when to apply it. We need all three. 

During these five weeks of reading the Proverbs, let’s not

only pray for blessing and favor related to the passage, but clear

understanding of new knowledge, the wisdom related to what we

learn, and Godly discernment about how and when to apply it. 

Glean from the goodness of God found in the Proverbs. At

times they can seem awkward to read and understand and at others

times just very straightforward. Spend the time and learn from

them all.

I will be learning as I write the devotion each day.

Let’s learn together. 

Alan H. Beasley
alanbeasley@jasperfirstmethodist.com

Sunday, June 4, 2023

Reflect - on what you have learned from God’s Word

Refuel - worship and celebrate the Resurrection!

Rest - your mind, body and spirit

Monday, June 5, 2023

Scripture - Proverbs 1

Pray - God’s blessing and favor related to this passage.

Tuesday, June 6, 2023

Scripture - Proverbs 2

Pray - God’s blessing and favor related to this passage.

Wednesday, June 7, 2023

Scripture - Proverbs 3

Pray - God’s blessing and favor related to this passage.

Thursday, June 8, 2023

Scripture - Proverbs 4

Pray - God’s blessing and favor related to this passage.

Friday, June 9, 2023

Scripture - Proverbs 5

Pray - God’s blessing and favor related to this passage.

Saturday, June 10, 2023

Scripture - Proverbs 6

Pray - God’s blessing and favor related to this passage.



Sunday, June 11, 2023

Reflect - on what you have learned from God’s Word

Refuel - worship and celebrate the Resurrection!

Rest - your mind, body and spirit

Monday, June 12, 2023

Scripture - Proverbs 7 

Pray - God’s blessing and favor related to this passage.

Tuesday, June 13, 2023

Scripture - Proverbs 8-9

Pray - God’s blessing and favor related to this passage.

Wednesday, June 14, 2023

Scripture - Proverbs 10

Pray - God’s blessing and favor related to this passage.

Thursday, June 15, 2023

Scripture - Proverbs 11

Pray - God’s blessing and favor related to this passage.

Friday, June 16, 2023

Scripture - Proverbs 12

Pray - God’s blessing and favor related to this passage.

Saturday, June 17, 2023

Scripture - Proverbs 613

Pray - God’s blessing and favor related to this passage.

Sunday, June 18, 2023

Reflect - on what you have learned from God’s Word

Refuel - worship and celebrate the Resurrection!

Rest - your mind, body and spirit

Monday, June 19, 2023

Scripture - Proverbs 14

Pray - God’s blessing and favor related to this passage.

Tuesday, June 20, 2023

Scripture - Proverbs 15

Pray - God’s blessing and favor related to this passage.

Wednesday, June 21, 2023

Scripture - Proverbs 16

Pray - God’s blessing and favor related to this passage.

Thursday, June 22, 2023

Scripture - Proverbs 17

Pray - God’s blessing and favor related to this passage.

Friday, June 23, 2023

Scripture - Proverbs 18

Pray - God’s blessing and favor related to this passage.

Saturday, June 24, 2023

Scripture - Proverbs 19

Pray - God’s blessing and favor related to this passage.



Sunday, June 25, 2023

Reflect - on what you have learned from God’s Word

Refuel - worship and celebrate the Resurrection!

Rest - your mind, body and spirit

Monday, June 26, 2023

Scripture - Proverbs 20

Pray - God’s blessing and favor related to this passage.

Tuesday, June 27, 2023

Scripture - Proverbs 21

Pray - God’s blessing and favor related to this passage.

Wednesday, June 28, 2023

Scripture - Proverbs 22

Pray - God’s blessing and favor related to this passage.

Thursday, June 29, 2023

Scripture - Proverbs 23

Pray - God’s blessing and favor related to this passage.

Friday, June 30, 2023

Scripture - Proverbs 24

Pray - God’s blessing and favor related to this passage.

Saturday, July 1, 2023

Scripture - Proverbs 25

Pray - God’s blessing and favor related to this passage.

Sunday, July 2, 2023

Reflect - on what you have learned from God’s Word

Refuel - worship and celebrate the Resurrection!

Rest - your mind, body and spirit

Monday, July 3, 2023

Scripture - Proverbs 26

Pray - God’s blessing and favor related to this passage.

Tuesday, July 4, 2023

Scripture - Proverbs 27

Pray - God’s blessing and favor related to this passage.

Wednesday, July 5, 2023

Scripture - Proverbs 28

Pray - God’s blessing and favor related to this passage.

Thursday, July 6, 2023

Scripture - Proverbs 29

Pray - God’s blessing and favor related to this passage.

Friday, July 7, 2023

Scripture - Proverbs 30

Pray - God’s blessing and favor related to this passage.

Saturday, July 8, 2023

Scripture - Proverbs 31

Pray - God’s blessing and favor related to this passage.


